

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No.422 of 2025

Vijay Dayanand Dikka ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr Rajesh Ranglani h/f Minal Chandnani for the applicant.

Mr VA Kulkarni, APP for the respondent / State.

PSI Santosh Mali, Matunga Police Station.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 15 April 2026.

P.C. :

Heard. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.2 and 3,
returnable on **5 May 2026.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]